Svouaw &awp

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

CLERK’S OFFICE

Ihne:."mézgﬂ' 3

PYOVED

Submitted by:
Prepared by:
For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO. _2003-82

Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor
Department of Health &
Human Services

April 8, 2003

AM 322-2003



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. am 322-2003

Meeting Date: _April 8,

From: Mayor
Subject: AR No. 2003- 82 Appropriation of a March of Dimes Grant Award for Folic Aci
Outreach Project

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the March of Dimes in
the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000). The period of the grant is from January 1, 2003 to
December 31, 2003.

Under the terms of the grant, the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) will provide
education to women of childbearing age about the importance of folic acid in preventing neural tube
defects and increase the number of women of childbearing age taking the recommended amount of folic
acid daily. The grant provides the following functions:

. accessing women of childbearing age in DHHS’ Women, Infant and Children, Maternal Child Healt
and Reproductive Health Clinic programs; and

. encouraging DHHS healthcare providers to provide the folic acid message and/or multivitamin
supplements with folic acid to all their female patients of childbearing age.

The following budget is submitted for Assembly approval:
MISC. OPERATIONAL GRANT FUND (261)

REVENUES:
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME AMOUNT
261-24573G-9609 Folic Acid Project — Restricted Contribution $11,000

AR 2003-82



00~ O W W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

AM __ 322 -2003, Appropriation for March of Dimes Grant

Page 2

EXPENDITURES:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

261-24573G-1101
261-24573G-1401
261-24573G-2201
261-24573G-6145
261-24573G-6147

RECOMMENDATION:

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED
APPROPRIATING THE MARCH OF DIMES GRANT AWARD.

Prepared by: Jewel Jones, Director, Department of Health and Human Services

NAME

Salaries & Wages
Benefits

Operating Supplies
General Liability
Workers’ Compensation

Total

Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer
261-24573G-9609 ($11,000 BY2003)

Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor

AMOUNT

$ 4,254
2,307
4,170

247

$11.000



'
v

| 1AM

Content Information
Content ID : 000704
Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution

A Resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating eleven
Title: Thousand dollars ($11,000) as a grant to the Miscellaneous Operational
" Grants Fund (261), Department of Health & Human Services, from March
of Dimes for Folic Acid Outreach Project.
Author: pinkleyda
Initiating
Dept: HHS
A Resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating eleven
Thousand dollars ($11,000) as a grant to the Miscellaneous Operational
Grants Fund (261), Department of Health & Human Services, from March
of Dimes for Folic Acid Outreach Project.

3/19/03 12:44 PM

Description:

Date
Prepared:

Director

Name: Jewel Jones

Workflow History

{Astion Date m‘;@% ,, ibﬁmm_‘@m‘f M

3/19/03 12:49 [Checkin [pinkleyda{ Public |000704 Io

___IPM ] ]
'(3124/03 4:53 |Approve ljonesjl éEblic 000704 |/0
__pM | | I

[3725/03 813 |Approve Peblancdc Public 1000707 0

Public 000704 Ho

Finance_SubWorkflow 3/26/03 6:12 i[Approve Frioeta

{MuniManager_;SubWorkﬂow 13/28/03 5:54 '|Approve [scottmj Eublic 000704 |0

1PM

-

l.. e ML

MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkfiow [3/31/03 9:32 Appmvéf{bealejl [Public ooo7o4[o
j |

S

¢
RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION ~ OTHER <

10



