CLERK'S OFFICE APPROVED

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Department of Health &

**Human Services** 

For Reading:

April 8, 2003

### ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2003-82

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ELEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$11,000) AS A GRANT TO THE MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONAL GRANTS FUND (261), DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM MARCH OF DIMES FOR FOLIC ACID OUTREACH PROJECT.

#### THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

That the sum of Eleven Thousand Dollars (\$11,000) is appropriated as a grant to the Miscellaneous Operational Grants Fund (261), Department of Health & Human Services, from March of Dimes for Folic Acid Outreach Project.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this 8th day of Quel, 2003.

ATTEST:

8. Their

Departmental Appropriation:

Health & Human Services: \$11,000

32 33

30 31

2

3 4

5 6

7 8

9

10 11 12

13

23 24 25



# MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

## **ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM**

**No.** AM 322-2003

Meeting Date: April 8,

From: Mayor

Subject: AR No. 2003-82 Appropriation of a March of Dimes Grant Award for Folic Acid

**Outreach Project** 

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the March of Dimes in the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars (\$11,000). The period of the grant is from January 1, 2003 to December 31, 2003.

Under the terms of the grant, the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) will provide education to women of childbearing age about the importance of folic acid in preventing neural tube defects and increase the number of women of childbearing age taking the recommended amount of folic acid daily. The grant provides the following functions:

accessing women of childbearing age in DHHS' Women, Infant and Children, Maternal Child Healt and Reproductive Health Clinic programs; and encouraging DHHS healthcare providers to provide the folic acid message and/or multivitamin supplements with folic acid to all their female patients of childbearing age.

The following budget is submitted for Assembly approval:

MISC. OPERATIONAL GRANT FUND (261)

**REVENUES:** 

ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME AMOUNT

261-24573G-9609 Folic Acid Project – Restricted Contribution \$\frac{11,000}{2}

٠,		propriation for March of Dimes Grant						
2	Page 2							
4								
5								
6	EXPENDITURES:							
7	A COOLD WALL OF D	NAME	AMOUNT					
8	ACCOUNT NUMBER	NAME	<u>AMOUNT</u>					
9 10	261-24573G-1101	Salaries & Wages	<b>\$ 4,2</b> 54					
11	261-24573G-1401	Benefits	2,307					
12	261-24573G-2201	Operating Supplies	4,170					
13	261-24573G-6145	General Liability	22					
14	261-24573G-6147	Workers' Compensation	247					
15		•						
16		Total	\$ <u>11<b>.</b>000</u>					
17								
18								
19	RECOMMENDATION:							
20	THE ADMINISTRATIC	NI DECOMMENIOS TUE ASSEMBI V	RESOLUTION RE APPROVED					
21 22	THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED APPROPRIATING THE MARCH OF DIMES GRANT AWARD.							
22 23	AFFROFRIATING TIL	MARCH OF BINES GREET AWAR	<b>.</b>					
24	Prepared by: Jewel Jones, Director, Department of Health and Human Services							
25	Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer							
26	261-24573G-9609 (\$11,000 BY2003)							
27	Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager							
28	Respectfully submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor							
29								

#### **Content Information**

Content ID: 000704

Type: AR\_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution

A Resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating eleven

Title: Thousand dollars (\$11,000) as a grant to the Miscellaneous Operational

Grants Fund (261), Department of Health & Human Services, from March

of Dimes for Folic Acid Outreach Project.

Author: pinkleyda

Initiating HHS Dept:

A Resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage appropriating eleven

Description: Thousand dollars (\$11,000) as a grant to the Miscellaneous Operational Grants Fund (261), Department of Health & Human Services, from March

of Dimes for Folic Acid Outreach Project.

Date 3/19/03 12:44 PM Prepared:

Director Jewel Jones Name:

## **Workflow History**

Workflow Name	Action Date	<u>Action</u>	<u>User</u>	Security Group	Content ID	Revis				
FundsAppropWorkflow	3/19/03 12:49 PM	Checkin	pinkleyda	Public	000704	0				
HHS_SubWorkflow	3/24/03 4:53 PM	Approve	jonesji	Public	000704	0				
OMB_SubWorkflow	3/25/03 8:13 AM	Approve	leblancdc	Public	000704	0				
Finance_SubWorkflow	3/26/03 6:12 PM	Approve	priceta	Public	000704	0				
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	3/28/03 5:54 PM	Approve	scottmj	Public	000704	0				
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	3/31/03 9:32 AM	Approve	bealejl	Public	000704	0				

**RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION - OTHER** 

10